Striving to make Champaign County the healthiest county in Ohio
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Healthy Living Committee Meeting

Agenda for June 6, 2019
Welcome/sign in
Tracy Short — Partnership Opportunity
Visioning Worksheet

Recap of last month
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Next meeting: Thursday 8/1/19, 3-4pm, Conference Room B
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Healthy Living Committee Meeting Sign-In Sheet

June 6, 2019

Print Name Sign Name Organization | E-mail

Gabe Jones A e N CHD gjones@champaignhd.com
Stacey Thomas 4 Y ! \/B/L-——- CHD sthomas@champaignhd.com
Stacey Logwood — MHDAS Slogwood@mhdas.org

Paul Waldsmith \ YMCA cfyceo@ctcn.net

Elaine Dyar 7wl ,%{%\/ Mercy DaleEDyar@mercy.com

Marcy Ivory WO Mvey . | Mercy REACH | Marcylvory@mercy.com
Jennifer Post Q ) I)i YMCA ymcafitness@ctcn.net
Whitney Cushman ) Memorial Whitney.Cushman@memorialohio.com
Alex Keller ANl e CHD akeller@champaignhd.com
Raymond Branstiter 5) 7 Mercy RPBranstiter@mercy.com
Krista Bradley {(Qmi/%;;/ Darby Dental krista@darbydentalsmiles.com
Elizabeth Cheetham |/ - MRH Liz.cheetham@maryrutan.org
Tamisha Matus —m'mvﬁ ADA Tamisha.matus@yahoo.com
Adam Sorensen ’ MHDAS asorensen@mhdas.org
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Striving to make Champaign County the healthiest county in Ohio

Healthy Living Committee Meeting
Minutes for June 6, 2019

1. Welcome/sign in
o Present: Stacey Thomas, Chair (CHD); Alex Keller (CHD); Marcy Ivory (Mercy); Elaine
Dyar (Mercy); Krista Bradley (Darby Dental); Tamisha Matus (ADA); Tracy Short (Mercy)
2. Tracy Short — Partnership Opportunity
o Tracy presented her project from Champaign Leadership called “Walk Across
Champaign”. The program would consist of community members creating teams of 4-8
people and would last about 4 weeks. During that time the teams would have to walk 26
miles (about a mile a day) which is the distance Champaign County is across. Participants
would keep a walking log and turn it in at the end. The closing event could be at Healthy
Kids Day. The top school would receive money for their PE program and the top 2 teams
would receive $100 gift cards. Tracy is looking for partnership with the program to start
development of a workable version of it. The group agreed to have Tracy join as a
member and a subcommittee (also the 5210 committee of Stacey, Elaine, and Jennifer)
would begin work on it.
3. Visioning Worksheet
o To bein alignment with the CHIP leadership committee, the healthy living committee is
to start the visioning process to determine new objectives and goals for the upcoming
year, review membership, and create a new vision for the group. The group was able to
complete the 10 Essentials of Public Health activity at this meeting determining people
that we would like to invite to be part of the committee. Based on the 10 essentials,
Tracy will contact Stacy Barnhart, Mercy well child, and EMS. Stacey will contact Dr.
Kaffenbarger at ESC to determine if someone from the schools can attend. The
remaining visioning process will be completed at the August meeting.
4. Next meeting: Thursday 8/1/19, 3-4pm, Conference Room B
o The July meeting has been cancelled because of the July 4™ holiday.
o The subcommittee mentioned above will meet in early July.
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